

Robert Bentley Governor

Marquita F. Davis, Ph.D. Director of Finance

## STATE OF ALABAMA Department of Finance Office of the State Comptroller

100 North Union Street, Suite 220 Montgomery, Alabama 36130-2620 Telephone (334) 242-7050 Fax (334) 242-7466 www.comptroller.alabama.gov

> Thomas L. White, Jr. State Comptroller

Janice A. Hamm Deputy State Comptroller

## MEMORANDUM

TO: All	Department/Agency	Payroll and	Personnel	Officers
---------	-------------------	-------------	-----------	----------

FROM: Thomas L. White, Jr. State Comptroller

**DATE:** August 8, 2012

**RE:** UPDATED: Alabama Court Clerks and Registers Association Payroll Deduction Dues

Please be advised that Alabama Court Clerks and Registers Association returned required certification as directed by Act 2010-761 and its implementation guidelines. This office will continue payroll deductions for employee dues from this organization with no interruption.

It is the responsibility of department/agency payroll and personnel officers to identify employees affected and notify them of this change. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please contact the GHRS Hotline at 334-242-2188.

## TLWjr/dt

CC: All Agency Heads Ms. Janice A. Hamm, Deputy State Comptroller Ms. Sandra H. Collins, Payroll Administrator File